YouGov

YouGov - comfort returning to venues
Sample: 2,028 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th July 2021

Nation English region
GB Total
England Wales Scotland North Midlands East London South
If all coronavirus restrictions end this summer (such as
mask-wearing and social distancing), how comfortable or
uncomfortable would you feel in the following
places/events?
Nightclub
Unweighted base 2028 1751 109 168 500 338 193 245 475
Base 2028 1752 99 176 485 335 193 274 466
Very comfortable 9% 8% 9% 11% 11% 10% 7% 7% 7%
Fairly comfortable 9% 9% 8% % 10% 8% 13% 11% %
Fairly uncomfortable 15% 16% 10% 13% 17% 16% 13% 18% 15%
Very uncomfortable 39% 38% 53% 45% 37% 34% 36% 38% 41%
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway 26% 26% 19% 24% 24% 30% 28% 25% 27%
Wedding
Unweighted base 2028 1751 109 168 500 338 193 245 475
Base 2028 1752 99 176 485 335 193 274 466
Very comfortable 20% 21% 16% 16% 21% 25% 19% 18% 20%
Fairly comfortable 36% 37% 29% 27% 38% 32% 41% 39% 37%
Fairly uncomfortable 22% 20% 33% 32% 19% 22% 16% 21% 22%
Very uncomfortable 12% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 11% 12% 10%
Don't know 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4%
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YouGov - comfort returning to venues
Sample: 2,028 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th July 2021

Nation

GB Total
England Wales Scotland North
Pub or bar

Unweighted base 2028 1751 109 168 500

Base 2028 1752 99 176 485

Very comfortable 18% 19% 11% 12% 20%

Fairly comfortable 29% 30% 24% 26% 30%

Fairly uncomfortable 25% 24% 33% 29% 23%

Very uncomfortable 20% 19% 23% 25% 19%

Don't know 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%

Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway 6% 6% 8% 4% 5%

Large outdoor event (such as a sporting event or a festival)

Unweighted base 2028 1751 109 168 500

Base 2028 1752 99 176 485

Very comfortable 20% 20% 12% 19% 23%

Fairly comfortable 30% 31% 22% 21% 28%

Fairly uncomfortable 23% 22% 32% 29% 20%

Very uncomfortable 16% 15% 20% 22% 17%

Don't know 2% 2% - 2% 2%

Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway 10% 10% 14% 8% 10%
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YouGov - comfort returning to venues
Sample: 2,028 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th July 2021

Nation

GB Total
England Wales Scotland North
Large indoor event (such as a concert or performance)
Unweighted base 2028 1751 109 168 500
Base 2028 1752 99 176 485
Very comfortable 12% 12% 11% 11% 14%
Fairly comfortable 21% 22% 12% 16% 23%
Fairly uncomfortable 25% 25% 22% 25% 25%
Very uncomfortable 31% 29% 42% 40% 28%
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway 8% 8% 12% 6% %
Public transport
Unweighted base 2028 1751 109 168 500
Base 2028 1752 99 176 485
Very comfortable 12% 12% 11% 11% 14%
Fairly comfortable 23% 23% 17% 22% 23%
Fairly uncomfortable 28% 28% 24% 32% 26%
Very uncomfortable 29% 28% 44% 28% 28%
Don't know 2% 3% - 1% 3%
Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway 6% 6% 4% 5% 5%
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YouGov - comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,028 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th July 2021

If all coronavirus restrictions end this summer (such as
mask-wearing and social distancing), how comfortable or
uncomfortable would you feel in the following
places/events?
Nightclub
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Don't know

Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway

Wedding
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Don't know

Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway

GB Total
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Age

35-44
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380
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10%
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55+
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5%
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Social Grade

ABC1
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9%
16%
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22%
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YouGov

YouGov - comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,028 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th July 2021

Gender Age Social Grade
GB Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
Pub or bar

Unweighted base 2028 937 1091 155 301 381 330 861 1172 856

Base 2028 984 1044 225 297 380 327 798 1156 872

Very comfortable 18% 23% 13% 28% 21% 22% 18% 12% 19% 16%

Fairly comfortable 29% 30% 29% 36% 33% 26% 27% 29% 29% 30%

Fairly uncomfortable 25% 24% 26% 21% 20% 23% 27% 27% 27% 22%

Very uncomfortable 20% 16% 23% 9% 17% 21% 21% 22% 19% 20%

Don't know 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 9%

Large outdoor event (such as a sporting event or a festival)

Unweighted base 2028 937 1091 155 301 381 330 861 1172 856

Base 2028 984 1044 225 297 380 327 798 1156 872

Very comfortable 20% 24% 15% 27% 23% 25% 20% 14% 22% 17%
Fairly comfortable 30% 31% 28% 27% 33% 29% 30% 29% 30% 29%
Fairly uncomfortable 23% 22% 24% 24% 21% 21% 24% 24% 26% 19%
Very uncomfortable 16% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% 16% 17% 15% 18%

Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway 10% 8% 11% 6% 5% 6% 9% 14% 6% 15%

5 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,028 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th July 2021

Large indoor event (such as a concert or performance)

Unweighted base
Base

Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Don't know

Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway

Public transport
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Don't know

Not applicable - | never go to this type of place/event anyway

GB Total

2028
2028
12%
21%
25%
31%
3%

8%

2028
2028
12%
23%
28%
29%
2%

6%

Gender
Male Female
937 1091
984 1044
15% 9%
23% 19%
26% 24%
26% 35%
3% 4%
7% 10%
937 1091
984 1044
16% 8%
26% 20%
28% 28%
23% 35%
2% 3%
5% 6%
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55+
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Social Grade
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